

Born Digital . Born Agile

April 30, 2025

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Stock Code: 543227, 974820 & 975101 Happiest Minds Technologies Limited
Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala,

Rega. Office: #33/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madiva Bengaluru-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700

Website: www.happiestminds.com
Email: investors@happiestminds.com

Listing & Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051
Stock Code: HAPPSTMNDS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Form No. NCLT 3A (Advertisement Detailing Petition) in the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of Happiest Minds Edutech Private Limited and Happiest Minds Technologies Limited and their respective Shareholders and Creditors.

This is with reference to our earlier disclosure dated October 17, 2024, and March 29, 2025, regarding the Scheme of Amalgamation of Happiest Minds Edutech Private Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary – Transferor Company) and Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (Holding Company – Transferee Company) and their respective Shareholders and Creditors, under the provisions of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules framed thereunder

In compliance with the order dated April 24, 2025, issued by the National Company Law Tribunal, we have made Newspaper Publication in Form No. NCLT 3A (Advertisement detailing petition).

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find enclosed e-clips of the advertisement published today i.e. April 30, 2025 in Financial Express (English newspaper) and Vishwavani (Regional Newspaper)..

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully,
For **Happiest Minds Technologies Limited**

Technologies Limits and the parties of the parties

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706



Born Digital . Born Agile

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2025

20

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala,

Bengaluru-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931 P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700

Website: www.happiestminds.com Email: investors@happiestminds.com

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM FINANCIAL EXPRESS

FORM NO. NCLT. 3A

ADVERTISEMENT DETAILING PETITION [SEE RULE 35 OF THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL RULES, 2016] IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION

HAPPIEST MINDS EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MACMILLAN LEARNING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED)
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS INTELLUS SOFTWARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED) (PETITIONER COMPANY NO.1/TRANSFEROR COMPANY) WITH

HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (PETITIONER COMPANY NO.2/TRANSFEREE COMPANY) AND

THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS COMPANY PETITION (CAA) NO. 15/88/2025 CONNECTED WITH IN COMPANY APPLICATION (CAA) NO. 48/BB/2024

HAPPIEST MINDS EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Macmillan Learning India Private Limited) known as Intellus Software India Private Limited) (CIN: U72200KA2015FTC082947)

Company registered under the Companies Act of 2013

Having its registered office at SJR Equinox, Sy.No.47/8, Doddathogur Village, Begur Hobil, Electronics City Phase 1, Hosur Road, Electronics City, Bengaluru, Karnetaka, 560100.

Represented by Mr. Nuggehalli Krishnamacharya Sriranganarayanan, Authorized Signatory
... Petitioner Company No.1/Transferor Company

HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN: L72900KA2011PLC057931)
A Company registered under the Companies Act of 1956,
Having its registered office at #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, ladivala (Next to Madivala Police Station),

Bengaluru, Kamataka, 560 068.

Represented by Mr. Pravoen Kumar Darshankar, Authorized Signatory ... Petitioner Company No.2 / Transferee Company (Together called as "Petitioner Companies")

NOTICE OF PETITION

A Joint Company Petition under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking approval of Scheme of Amalgamation of Happiest Minds Edutech Private Limited (Formerly known as Macmillan Learning India Private Limited/Intellus Software India Private Limited) (Petitioner Company No.1/Transferor Company) with Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (Petitioner Company No.2/Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors ("Scheme") was presented by the Petitioner Companies on 24th day of April, 2025 and the said Petition is fixed for hearing before the Honble National Company Law Tribunal, Bengaluru Bench on 19th day of June, 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the respective Petitioner Companies Registered Office, notice of his/her intention, signed by him/her or his/her Advocate/Representative, with his/her name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner Company's Registered office not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or copy of his/her affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Happiest Minds Edutech Private Limited (Petitioner Company No.1/Transferor Company)

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (Petitioner Company No.2/Transferse Company)

Sd/-Nuggehall Krishnamacharya Srivangenerayanan Authorized Signatory

Prayeen Kumar Darshankar **Authorized Signatory**

Date: April 30, 2025 Place: Bengaluru

Certified True Copy For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

Praveen Kumar Darshankar **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No. F6706

D. Youver





Born Digital . Born Agile

2 ඨಶ್ವವಣೆ ನಗರ ವಾರ್ತೆಗಳು 30.04.2025 ಬುಧವಾರ

ಫಾರ್ಮ ನಂ. ಎನ್ಸ್ಎಲ್ಟ-3ಎ

ಪಿಟಿಷನ್ ವಿವರಗಳ ಜಾಹೀರಾತು [ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾನೂನು ನ್ಯಾಯಮಂಡಳಿ ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2016 ರ ನಿಯಮ 35 ನೋಡಿ] ಈ ಕೆಳಗಿನ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ವಿಲೀನೀಕರಣದ ಯೋಜನೆಯ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಎಡುಟೆಕ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಈ ಮೊದಲು ಮ್ಯಾಕ್ ಮಿಲನ್ ಲರ್ನ್ನಿಂಗ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು

(ಈ ಮಾದಲು ಮತ್ಯಕ್ ಮಲಿನ ಲರ್ನಿಂಗ್ ಇರಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೀಟ್ ಲಮಿಟಡ್ ವಿರೆದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು) (ಈ ಮೊದಲು ಇಂಟೆಲಸ್ ಸಾಫ್ಟ್ ವೇರ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು) (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ ನಂ.1/ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ) ಇದನ್ನು ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ ಟೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾಲಜೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ ನಂ.2/ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿತ ಕಂಪನಿ)

ಜೊತೆಗೆ

ಹುತ್ತು ಅವರವರಿಗೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಪಟ್ಟ ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಲಗಾರರ ವಿಲೀನೀಕರಣ. ಕಂಪನಿ ಪಿಟಿಷನ್ ಉಲ್ಲೇಖ (ಸಿಎಎ) ಸಂ.15/ಬಿಬಿ/2025 ಮತ್ತು

ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಅರ್ಜಿ (ಸಿಎಎ) ಸಂ.48/ಬಿಬಿ/2024 ಸಂಬಂಧವಾಗಿ

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಎಡುಟೆಕ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

(ಈ ಮೊದಲು ಮ್ಯಾಕ್ ಮಿಲನ್ ಲರ್ನಿಂಗ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು) (ಈ ಮೊದಲು ಇಂಟೆಲಸ್ ಸಾಫ್ಟ್ ವೇರ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು) (CIN: U72200KA2015FTC082947)

ಆರಂಭ ಕಂಡುವಾಗುತ್ತವು (CIN. O7220UKAZUTSFTCU82947) ಈ ಕಂಪನಿಯನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯದೆ, 2013 ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ ವಿಳಾಸ: ಎಸ್ಜ್ಆರ್ ಎಕ್ಷಿನಾಕ್ಸ್, ಸರ್ವೇ ಸಂ.47/8, ದೊಡ್ಡತೊಗೂರ್ ಗ್ರಾಮ, ಬೇಗೂರು ಹೋಬ್ಬಿ, ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಸಿಟಿ ಫೇಸ್ 1, ಹೊಸೂರು ರಸ್ತೆ, ಎಲೆಕ್ಟ್ರಾನಿಕ್ಸ್ ಸಿಟಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, 560100.

ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿ: ಶ್ರೀ ನುಗ್ಗೇಹಳ್ಳಿ ಕೃಷ್ಣಮಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಶ್ರೀರಂಗನಾರಾಯಣನ್, ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಸಹಿದಾರ

...ಪಿಟಿಷನರ್ ಕಂಪನಿ 1/ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆಗಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

(CľN: L72900KA2011PLC057931) ಈ ಕಂಪನಿಯನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 1956 ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೋಂದಾಯಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ ವಿಳಾಸ: ನಂ. 53/1-4, ಹೊಸೂರು ಮುಖ್ಯ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಮಡಿವಾಳ (ಮಡಿವಾಳ ಹೊಲೀಸು ಠಾಣೆ ಪಕ್ಕ)

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ, ಭಾರತ, 560068

ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿ: ಶ್ರೀ ಪ್ರವೀಣಕುಮಾರ್ ದರ್ಶನಕರ್, ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಸಹಿದಾರ

...ಪಿಟಿಷನರ್ ಕಂಪನಿ 2/ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿತ ಕಂಪನಿ (ಒಟ್ಟಾಗಿ "ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳು" ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗಿದೆ)

ಪಿಟಿಷನ್ ಸೂಚನೆ

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಎಡುಟೆಕ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಈ ಮೊದಲು ಮ್ಯಾಕ್ಮಾಲನ್ ಲರ್ನಿಂಗ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ / ಇಂಟೆಲಸ್ ಸಾಫ್ಟ್ ವೇರ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಎಂದು ಕರೆಯಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು) (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ ನಂ.1/ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ) ಇದನ್ನು ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ ನಂ.2/ವರ್ಗಾಯಿತ ಕಂಪನಿ) ಜೊತೆಗೆ ಮತ್ತು ಅವರವರ ಷೇರುದಾರರು ಮತ್ತು ಸಾಲಗಾರರ ವಿಲೀನೀಕರಣ ಯೋಜನೆ ("ಯೋಜನೆ") ಗೆ ಅನುಮೋದನೆಯನ್ನು ಕೋರಿ 24ನೇ ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್, 2025 ರಂದು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳು ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾಯಿದೆ, 2013 ರ ಸಕ್ಷನ್ 230 ರಿಂದ 232 ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಒಂದು ಜಂಟಿ ಕಂಪನಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಯನ್ನು ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಿವೆ, ಮತ್ತು ಈ ಅರ್ಜಿಯ ವಿಚಾರಣೆಯನ್ನು ಮಾನ್ಯ ರಾಷ್ಟ್ರೀಯ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾನೂನು ನ್ಯಾಯಮಂಡಳಿ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಪೀಠದ ಮುಂದೆ 19ನೇ ಜೂನ್, 2025 ದಿನದಂದು ನಿಗದಿಪಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸದರಿ ಅರ್ಜಿಯನ್ನು ಬೆಂಬಲಿಸಲು ಅಥವಾ ವಿರೋಧಿಸಲು ಬಯಸುವ ಯಾವುದೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ತಮ್ಮ ಉದ್ದೇಶದ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಆಯಾ ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ್ ಕಛೇರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಕ್ಳುಹಿಸಬೇಕು; ಸೂಚನೆಗೆ ಅವರು ಅಥವಾ ಅವರ ಅಡ್ವೊಕೇಟ್/ಪ್ರತಿನಿಧಿಯು ತಮ್ಮ ಹೆಸರು ಮತ್ತು ವಿಳಾಸ ಸಹಿತವಾಗಿ ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿರಬೇಕು. ಈ ಅರ್ಜಿಯ ನಿಗದಿತ ವಿಚಾರಣೆಯ ದಿನಾಂಕಕ್ಕಿಂತ ಕನಿಷ್ಠ ಎರಡು ದಿನಗಳ ಮೊದಲು ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರರ ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿಗಳನ್ನು ತಲುಪಬೇಕು. ಒಂದೊತ್ತು ಪಿಟಿಷನನ್ನು ವಿರೋಧಿಸಲು ಬಯಸುತ್ತಿದ್ದರೆ ತಮ್ಮ ವಿರೋಧಕ್ಕೆ ಇರುವ ಕಾರಣಗಳನ್ನು ಅಥವಾ ತಮ್ಮ ಅಫಿಡವಿಟ್ ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದನ್ನು ಅಂತಹ ಸೂಚನೆಯೊಂದಿಗೆ ಒದಗಿಸಬೇಕು. ಯಾವುದೇ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ನಿಗದಿತ ್ರ ಶುಲ್ಕಗಳನ್ನು ಪಾವತಿಸಿ ಕೋರಿದಲ್ಲಿ, ಇಲ್ಲಿ ಕೆಳಗೆ ಸಹಿ ಮಾಡಿದವರು ಪಿಟಿಷನ್ ನ ಪ್ರತಿಯೊಂದನ್ನು ಅಂತಹವರಿಗೆ ಒದಗಿಸುತಾರೆ.

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಎಡುಟೆಕ್ ಪ್ರೈವೇಟ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ 1/ ವರ್ಗಾವಣೆದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ)

ಸಹಿ/-

ನುಗ್ಗೇಹಳ್ಳಿ ಕೃಷ್ಣಮಾಚಾರ್ಯ ಶ್ರೀರಂಗನಾರಾಯಣನ್, ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಸಹಿದಾರ

ಹ್ಯಾಪಿಯೆಸ್ಟ್ ಮೈಂಡ್ಸ್ ಟೆಕ್ನಾಲಜೀಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್, (ಅರ್ಜಿದಾರ ಕಂಪನಿ 1/ ವರ್ಗಾಯಿತ ಕಂಪನಿ)

> ಪ್ರವೀಣಕುಮಾರ್ ದರ್ಶನಕರ್, ಅಧಿಕೃತ ಸಹಿದಾರ

ದಿನಾಂಕ: ಏಪ್ರಿಲ್ 30, 2025 ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು

Certified True Copy For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited

D. Kowen

Happiest Minds Technologies Limited Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala,

Bengaluru-560068, Karnataka, India CIN of the Co. L72900KA2011PLC057931

Email: investors@happiestminds.com

P: +91 80 6196 0300, F: +91 80 6196 0700 Website: www.happiestminds.com

Praveen Kumar Darshankar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F6706

